FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 20

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes

Complete

Number Data Requested

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

6296 Consideration of PCN representations 27 timescales
6300 CPNs and PSPOs 2018 - 2019 8
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for Local Welfare Assistance
6301 Local Welfare Assistance Scheme 4 Scheme
Policy for the issue of Community
6302 Protection Notices/Warnings 8
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
Service Contracts Office and Building Lift timescales and staff being
Service and Maintenance Food General redeployed or working from home
6303 Waste Services and Laundry 152 covid
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
6304 Rough Sleepers 2015-2019 timescales
6305 Business Rates s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
6306 Recycling - street waste and domestic 22 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
6307 List of Tenders IT Department timescales
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
6308 Blue Badge Scheme 2 for blue badges



6309

6310

6311

6312

6314

6315

6316

6317

6318

6319

6320
6321

6322

Residential Properties owned by Council
s106 spend affordable housing
Business Rates

Ransomware Attacks - 2 years

Supply of Audio and Visual Equipment
Private Special Needs Schools

Social Housing/Housing Stock

First Aid Training Contract

Permitted Development

Web and Email Providers

Cloud Computing

Environmental enforcement
Children In Care

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Sec 31 (1) (a) —

Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
1 social housing
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

47 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care or childrens services



6323

6324
6325
6326

6327
6328
6329
6330

6331

6332

6333
6334

6335
6336

6337
6338
6339

Business Rates

Tree Officer

Odour Complaints 2015 -
Dog Breeder Licensing
Heritage Partnership/Heritage Champion

Procurement Contracts
Grass Mowing

Climate Change Impact
Business Rates 1-15 Jan 20

Fax Machines

Independent Persons in Complaint

Planning for APR Cameras
Smart Technology/Social Housing

Gypsy Traveller Pitches

Public Play Facilities Expenditure
Car Park pay and display transactions
Council Vehicle Fleet

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales staff being redeployed or
working from home covid

116

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
43 timescales
12
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
0 social housing
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
134 covid
1
3
2



6340
6341
6342

6343
6344
6345

6346

6347

6348

6349

6350

6351

6352
6353

Hackney and Private Hire Driver
applications

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Business Rates

Link carers

Carbon Footprint

Business Rates Relief

Structure Finance and Procurement
Team

Peat Usage

Business Rates

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Private Hire and Hackney Carriage

Applications
STI Testing

Care Homes

Assaults on Teachers

S8 Request for
Information

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

Section 40(2) in
conjunction with
Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means
information not held

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for social care
2
15

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
133 covid

1

12
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for health
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for education



6354

6355

6356
6357

6358

6359

6360
6361
6362
6363
6364

6365

6366

6367

6368

Procurement

s106 Sage Housing

Noise Complaints and Noise Abatement

Orders

Day Services for adults with Learning information not held
Disability

Artwork

Stanley House
Social Housing

information not held
Borrowing/Lending
Pest Control 2017-2019
Business Rates
Social Care information not held

Business rates s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Change of Use Office to Residential

On Street Parking information not held

Recycling Air Quality

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

9
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for social care
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
1
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
1 social housing
160
5
14
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
35 timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for on-street parking
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home

128 covid



6369
6370

6371
6372
6373
6374
6375

6376

6377

Rubbish Tips

information not held
Supported Housing and Social Landlords
Supported Housing of individuals with
learning disabilities mental health and
physical disabilities
GDPR Taking of Photos
Public Health Funerals
Risk Management Software
Discarded Needles
Telecare Programme information not held

Business Rates Liability Orders

Council Events s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
disposal authority

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission
1 support and supported housing
19
20
2
19
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care
17






