FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JAN 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6296 6300	Consideration of PCN representations CPNs and PSPOs 2018 - 2019	information not held	8	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for Local Welfare Assistance
6301	Local Welfare Assistance Scheme Policy for the issue of Community		4	4 Scheme
6302	Protection Notices/Warnings		8	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6303	Service Contracts Office and Building Lift Service and Maintenance Food General Waste Services and Laundry		152	timescales and staff being redeployed or working from home 2 covid REASON FOR DELAY: Information
6304 6305	Rough Sleepers 2015-2019 Business Rates	s21 Information		not available within statutory timescales
		reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
				REASON FOR DELAY: Information
6306	Recycling - street waste and domestic		22	not available within statutory 2 timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6307	List of Tenders IT Department	information not held	i	timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6308	Blue Badge Scheme		2	2 for blue badges

6309 6310	Residential Properties owned by Council s106 spend affordable housing Business Rates	Section 40(2) in conjunction with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) - Personal Information s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	0
		Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
6312	Ransomware Attacks - 2 years	Detection of Crime	REASON FOR DELAY: Information
6314	Cumply of Audio and Viewal Equipment		not available within statutory
6315	Supply of Audio and Visual Equipment Private Special Needs Schools	information not held	timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible 0 for education
	Social Housing/Housing Stock	information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for
6316	First Aid Training Contract		1 social housing REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6317	Permitted Development		timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6318	Web and Email Providers		47 timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6319	Cloud Computing		timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6320	For instrumental conference of		timescales
6321	Environmental enforcement Children In Care	information not held	4
			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6322			1 for social care or childrens services

6323	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
	Tree Officer		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales staff being redeployed or working from home covid
6324			116
6325	Odour Complaints 2015 -		8
6326	Dog Breeder Licensing Heritage Partnership/Heritage Champion		7
6327			4
6328	Procurement Contracts		6
6329	Grass Mowing		14
6330	Climate Change Impact		5
	Business Rates 1-15 Jan 20	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6331			
	Fax Machines		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6332	Independent Persons in Complaint		timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6333			43 timescales
6334	Planning for APR Cameras		12
	Smart Technology/Social Housing	information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for
6335			0 social housing
6336	Gypsy Traveller Pitches		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
			134 covid
6337	Public Play Facilities Expenditure		1
6338	Car Park pay and display transactions		3
6339	Council Vehicle Fleet		2

6340 6341	Hackney and Private Hire Driver applications Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	S8 Request for Information	1
6342	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6343	Link carers	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 2 for social care
6344	Carbon Footprint		2
6345	Business Rates Relief		_ 15
	Structure Finance and Procurement	Section 40(2) in	
	Team	conjunction with	
		Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	
6346		Personal Information	
	Peat Usage		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
6347			133 covid
6348	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
		other means	
6349	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1
	Private Hire and Hackney Carriage		
6350	Applications		12
	STI Testing	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6351			0 for health
	Care Homes	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6352			1 for social care
6353	Assaults on Teachers	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for education

	Procurement		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6354	s106 Sage Housing		timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6355			timescales
6356	Noise Complaints and Noise Abatement		9
6357	Orders Day Services for adults with Learning	information not held	9 Applicant referred to Lancashire
0007	Disability	information not not	County Council who are responsible
	•		2 for social care
	Artwork		REASON FOR DELAY: Not
6358			received response to our Request for Further Information
6359	Stanley House		1
	Social Housing		Applicant referred to Onward
			Homes who are responsible for
6360	Democratic of the state of	information not held	1 social housing
6361 6362	Borrowing/Lending Pest Control 2017-2019		160 5
6363	Business Rates		14
6364	Social Care	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
			0 for social care
	Business rates	s21 Information	
		reasonably accessible to the applicant by	
		other means	
6365			
	Change of Use Office to Residential		REASON FOR DELAY: Information
6266			not available within statutory
6366	On Street Parking	information not held	35 timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire
	on on our anning	mornauon not nou	County Council who are responsible
6367			for on-street parking
	Recycling Air Quality		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
6260			redeployed or working from home 128 covid
6368			120 COVIU

	Rubbish Tips		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the	
6369		information not held	disposal authority	
6370	Supported Housing and Social Landlords	•		
	Supported Housing of individuals with		Applicant referred to Lancashire	
	learning disabilities mental health and		County Council who commission	
	physical disabilities		1 support and supported housing	
6371	GDPR Taking of Photos		19	
6372	Public Health Funerals		20	
6373	Risk Management Software		2	
6374	Discarded Needles		19	
6375	Telecare Programme	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsibl	le
			0 for social care	
6376	Business Rates Liability Orders		17	
	Council Events	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6377		onici ilicano		